ALA-LAs Technical Workshop — Madrid, March 11-13 2025

Map of the Royal
Botanical Gardens

om 20m 4wom som aom  100m

,

Plaza Murillo

chf‘

Box office/
General admission
(Please don’t use it)

T GEEG nREY
n'Eu:wu ‘IIIIII!
Terraza de los Cuadros (1781)

The callections are artanged in paintings
l= es: Ulnumﬁ-ntg\

G d d gar
painting has a mne fuuulam in the middic.

Paseo del Prado

EEE
uEw
AniEE Bl

Terraza de las Escuelas (1781)

Calle Alfonso xy

A 1= =1 L)1 =5, 2 i =y
‘ 1
T TEEIT]

=

O
)

o —..
PF &
Plano de la Flor (1858)
led, it hoses 2 varisd
ees and shrubs. It
is b y ‘.4rm;gﬂ ron pergola
built in 1784,

Rom
rep

3 Eﬂuuuul:illl

—AR&

Admission for

waorkshop
participants
o
<
g
[9)
=
£
o
3
]
(8]
2
8
Information
Toilets

Drinking water

L)

Emergency
exit

Bonsai Terrace (2004)

Bonsai collection donated in 1996 by the
former Frime Minister of Spain, Felipe
Gonzéalez. Made up of Asian and European
species, mainly from the Spanish flora. This
makes it a unique collection.

REAL JARDIN 4
BOTANICO

Bulldm;s, gates (puertas), statues and
sund

@ 1. Puerta de Murillo

@® 2. PuertadelRey

@ 3. Statue of Carlos lll

@ 4. Water plant pond

@ 5. Meeting Room 2

@ 6. Didactic classroom

@ 7. Santiago Castroviejo Greenhouse

@ 8. PalmTree Stove

® 9. DelosTilos bower South

® 10. De los Castafios bower

@ 1. Linneo’s bower & pond

@ 12. Villanueva Pavilion

® 13. De los Platanos bower

® 14. De los Tilos bower North

@ 15. De la Noria bower

@ 15. De la Noria pond

@ 17. Bonsai pond

@ 18. Catering

@ 19. Bonsai Greenhouse

© 20. Meeting Room 1

© 21. Meeting Room 2
Research offices,
Library, Archives & Herbarium
(not allowed to visit)

Promenades (paseos):

@ 22. Paseo Bajo de Gomez Ortega
and statues of illustrious botanists

® 23. Paseo de Mutis
® 24, North Pergola
® 25. South Pergola
® 26. Paseo de los Olivos

Collections of interest:

® 27. Rockery

@ 28. Bulbs and rockery plants
® 29. Succulent plants

® 30. Winter garden

® 31. Ornamental meadows
® 32. Bonsai

Wi-Fi

SSID:

Eventos

Password:

De6/Him3:Su7

Workshop's webpage and agenda

https://gbif.es/en/talleres/ala-las-technical-workshop-madrid-march-2025/

MINISTERIO
DE CIENCIA
E INNOVACION

CSIC

REAL JARDIN
BOTANICO



https://gbif.es/en/talleres/ala-las-technical-workshop-madrid-march-2025/

9:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:30

13:30

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:30

17:00

9:00

9:30

10:30

11:00

Agenda

11:15

NOTE: The structure of the developers' sessions
may be as follows:

- 15" Introduction of the topic by a speaker,

- 45' Discussion in two parallel groups

- 30" Pooling and conclusions.

11:45

12:15

March 11, Tuesday

Welcome, introduction, objectives
(Meeting Room 1)

01. Strategies for
common LA
installation
procedures

Vicente Ruiz

02. Spatial portal &
spatial interfaces

GBIF collaboration

Rasa Bukontaite

March 12, Wednesday

Regional focus needs
(such as for EU and
04. Managing Annex Il, Natura 2000
sensitive data uniformization, invasive
EU species), region-
specific taxonomy

Alice Ainsa

&

s CSIC

12:30

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

9:00

9:30

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:30

13:30

13:45

14:30

15:00

REAL JARDIN
BOTANICO

06. Identifiers
sharing between
ALA and GBIF

Tim Robertson / Joe
Lipson

Branding &
internationalization

08. Reuse of the
GBIF infrastructure
as in: occurrence
processing - Dave
Martin

10. Species pages
Francisco Pando

March 13, Thursday

12. Taxon oriented:
checklistbank, use
of different
taxonomies and
Catalogue of Life

Dave Martin

Unconference time




