## ALA-LAs Technical Workshop – Madrid, March 11-13 2025



Wi-Fi		回器:3等回
SSID:	Eventos	
Password:	De6/Him3:Su7	
Workshop's webpage ar	国际基件国	
https://gbif.es/en/tallere		











	Agenda		11:15	Vicente Ruiz	
	NOTE: The structure of the developers' sessions may be as follows:  - 15' Introduction of the topic by a speaker,		11:45	<b>06.</b> Identifiers sharing between ALA and GBIF	
	<ul><li>45' Discussion in two parallel groups</li><li>30' Pooling and conclusions.</li></ul>		12:15	Tim Robertson / Joe Lipson	
	March 11, Tuesday		12:30	Lunch break	Lunch break
9:00	Welcome, introduction, objectives (Meeting Room 1)		13:30	<b>07.</b> Pipelines adoption and thresholds - <i>Vicente</i>	Branding & internationalization
10:30	Coffee break	Coffee break		Ruiz	
11:00	<b>01.</b> Strategies for common LA installation procedures	Long term vision (Consortium, Community of practice)	14:00	<b>08.</b> Reuse of the GBIF infrastructure as in: occurrence processing - Dave Martin	
11:30	Vicente Ruiz		14:30	Coffee break	Coffee break
12:30	Lunch break	Lunch break	15:00	09. Species list handling & management	eDNA datasets index in LA platforms
13:30	Tour to th	ne garden	15:30	Stefan Van Dyck	
14:30	Coffee break	Coffee break	16:00	10. Species pages	
15:00	<b>02.</b> Spatial portal & spatial interfaces	GBIF collaboration	16:30	Francisco Pando	
15:30	Rasa Bukontaite		10.30		
	<b>03.</b> Reuse of the GBIF infrastructure	Managara and invited to		March 13, Thursday	I A
16:30	as in: Registry, GRSciColl, Collectory	Managers are invited to participate in the developers' session	9:00 9:30	11. Event base data handling  Dimitri Bosens	LAs community governance
17:00	Tim Robertson			Coffee break	O-ff hurali
	March 12, Wednesday		10:30	12. Taxon oriented:	Coffee break
9:00	Regional focus needs (such as for EU and Annex II, Natura 2000 sensitive data  Regional focus needs (such as for EU and Annex II, Natura 2000 uniformization, invasive EU species), region- specific taxonomy	11:00	checklistbank, use of different taxonomies and Catalogue of Life		
		EU species), region-	11:30	Dave Martin	
9:30	Alice Ainsa		12:30	Lunch break	Lunch break
10:30	Coffee break	Coffee break	13:30	<b>13.</b> Internationalizati on - <i>Vicente Ruiz</i>	
	<b>05.</b> Code documentation, issue management	Adaptation to CARE principles, new tracking systems for local community data, new extensions for sociobiodiversity data, and new ways for integration with GenBank in BIE	13:45	Unconference time	
11:00			14:30	Coffee break	Coffee break
			15:00	Final discussion and conclusions	







